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STIPULATION
The Utah Insurance Department (“Department”), by and through its legal counsel, Gary
D. Josephson, Assistant Attorney General, and Vickie Boren Anderson, (“Respondent”), hereby
stipulate and agree as follows:
1. Respondent, Vickie Boren Anderson, is an active resident bail bond producer,

holding Utah license #109641.



2. The Department has jurisdiction over the parties and subject matter of this
administrative action.

3. Respondent acknowledges notice of agency action pursuant to Utah Code § 63G-
4-201; acknowledges that this Stipulation and Order is an informal proceeding pursuant to Utah
Code § 63G-4-202; and irrevocably waives the right to any hearing, review or appeal concerning
this matter.

4. This signed Stipulation and the signed Order by the commissioner, along with the
F indings of Fact and the Conclusions of Law, shall not be subject to any reconsideration,
renegotiation, modification, hearing, or agency review or appeal.

5. If an administrative hearing were held, the Department could offer evidence that
Would support the Findings of Fact presented below; therefore, the F indings of Fact and
Conclusions of Law accepted by the parties. -

6. The issuance of the signed Order proposed below is solely for the purpose of
disposing of the specific matter addressed herein.

7. The only promises, agreements and understandings that the parties have regarding
this matter are contained in this Stipulation.

8. Respondent enters into this Stipulation voluntarily, knowingly, and free from any

coercion of any kind.



9. The persons signing this Stiﬁulation in behalf of the named parties hereby affirm

that they are authorized to sign and bind the parties.

Dated this day of ‘ 2014.

Respondent

0@’//}9/‘/ Gary oseé on ) /

Assistant Attorney General
Utah Insurance Department

Bésed upon the foregoing Stipulation and Department file, the Presiding Officer makes
the following Findings of Fact:
FINDINGS OF FACT
1. Since July 31, 1981, Respondent has been licensed as a Resident Limited Line

Producer with the Qualification of Bail.

2. During the term of licensing, Respondent has changed her name twice, and is now
“Vickie Boren Anderson.”
3. For many years, Respondent had continued to have a placard located at the Dagget

County Jail advertising her bail bond services as “Vickie Boren.” The same name placard
remained in place even after Respondent’s name changes.
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4. Respondent was informed of the statutes that apply to advertising under a name
other than the licensed name. Respondent immediately went on SIRCON to update her last name
to “Anderson,” and also immediately ordered new business cards with her updated name.

5. On August 29, 2014, Respondent agreed to an administrative forfeiture in the

amount of $500.00.

Based upon the foregoing Stipulation and Findings of Fact, the Administrative law Judge
enters the following Conclusions of Law:
CONCLUSIONS OF LAW
1. Respondent, Vickie Boren Anderson violated Utah Code § 31A-23a-402 and
Department Rule R590-154.7 by failing to update her legal name on advertising materials and for
using a name other than her full legal name as filed with the Department.

2. An administrative forfeiture of $500.00 is appropriate in this matter.

Based upon the foregoing Stipulation, Findings of Fact and Conclusions of Law, the

Administrative Law Judge herewith enters the following Order:

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED:
1. | Respondent, Vickie Boren Anderson, is hereby assessed an administrative
forfeiture in the amount of $500.00.

2. Respondent shall pay the administrative forfeiture of $500.00 to the Department



within thirty (30) days of the date of this signed Order.

DATED this day of Citel ,2014.

TODD E KISER
Insurance Commissioner

~ MARK E. KLEINFIELD
Administrative Law Judge @~
Utah Insurance Department
State Office Building, Room 3110
Salt Lake City, Utah 84114
Telephone: (801) 538-3800

NOTIFICATION
You are hereby notified that a failure to obey an Order of the Commissioner may subject
you té further penalties, including forfeiture of up to $5,000 per violation and the suspension or
revocation of your license and the filing of an action in district court, which may impose
forfeitures of up to $10,000 per day for continued violation.
You are further notified that other jurisdictions in which you may be licensed may require

that you report this action to them.





